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STEPHEN H. FORD, INC. Certified W.B.E.

Land Surveying ® Construction Supervision ® Water Rights Examinations

Refer to Job No. 2559

December 13, 1993

DON KNAUER

ADJUDICATION SPECIALIST RE(E l VE D
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

3850 PORTLAND RD. N.E. DEC 151993
SALEM, OREGON 97310 WATER RESOURCES DEPT.,

RE: File No. SWR-450 SALEM, OREGON

Mr. Knauer:

In response to your letter dated November 24, 1993 regarding the
subject application, the diversion point consists of a three (3)
inch PVC laying in the Creek channel. The pipe is buried about 100
feet southerly of the diversions and follows southerly along the
stream course until it reached the culvert under Highway 36 where
it re-enters the stream bed. At this point the pipe is reduced
from a three (3) inch PVC to a two (2) inch PVC and passes through
the culvert. At the southerly end of the culvert, the two inch PVC
is again buried and traverses a southeasterly route away from the
stream to the house.

Thank you for calling these omissions to my attention.

Sincerely,

,

{brness, CWRE

cc.: Viggo Toftemark

1120 Bailey Hill Road, No. 5 ® Eugene, Oregon 97402-3048 e (503) 344-1852 ¢ FAX (503) 344-9923
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INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

TO: Martha Pagel

FROM: Reed Marbut éXX. DATE : May 9, 1995
SUBJECT: Toftemark - SWR # 450

I spoke with Ms. Toftemark on the phone this a.m.

Don Knauer had spoken to Ms. Toftemark on 1/12/95 and 5/5/95.
Don advised her in those calls that her SWR was in proper form
and she could legally continue to use water under the
Registration.

I reassured Ms. Toftemark that her SWR was on file and that she
could continue to use water until the adjudication was completed,
and that the actual adjudication would be completed in the local
circuit court.

I explained the complexity of the adjudication process and the
delay associated with the U.S. v. OWRD suit. I advised her that
actual adjudication of the Siuslaw River and its tributaries may
not be initiated for a number of years; however, in the interim
her right was protected by her filed SWR. I told her she would
have ample notice when the Siuslaw adjudication was started.

I gave her my name and number and asked her to call me if she had
any further questions or concerns. She seemed satisfied and
thanked me for the call.

cc: Steve Applegate
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Martha O. Pagel, 05:22 PM 5/8/95 , Surface Water Registratio 1
Date: Mon, 8 May 1995 17:22:48 -0700 -
X-Sender: pagelmo@chetco.wrd.state.or.us
To: Applegsp, marbutar
From: pagelmo@chetco.wrd.state.or.us (Martha O. Pagel)
Subject: Surface Water Registration
X-UIDL: 799979686.000

I received a phone message from a woman inguiring about her surface
water

registration application. Will one of you (whoever is most
appropriate)

please return the call for me. Her name is Karen Tofkemark (sp??),
application # SWR 450. If the file shows some extended history with
her

such that you think it is more appropriate for me to return the call
myself,

please let me know. Otherwise, I'd appreciate one or the other of
you

making the initial contact. Thanks. MOP

Printed for marbutar@mailhub.wrd.state.or.us (Reed Ma?ﬁﬁt)___ 1
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SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST

(received after July 18, 1990)

CHECK BASIN MAP &/LNAMEJJ\\D Comn~ #_\D UNADJUDICATED AREA ? #j‘:_fz

RECEIPT # QS 8\3 S W R NUMBER __ 4S50

CHECK ENCLOSURES _ WJTAL PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY QM/
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER \ IR ENTER ON STREAM INDEX
CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP CHECK GLO PLATS
WATERMASTER CHECKLIST PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION &!&l/

FORM REVIEW

blanks filled in
signed

date received stamped

MAP REVIEW
source and trib
¢~ diversion point location
D conveyances (pipes, ditch, etc.)
¢~ place of use

scale
«~ township, range, section
¢~—"north arrow
«~ CWRE stamp
¢~ disclaimer
L~ date survey was performed
+ P.O.B. of survey
——— dimensions and capacity of diversion system
L~ "peneficial use" type title
&~ "permanent-quality" paper

WATER RIGHT RECORD CHECK FIELD INSPECTION

FINAL FILE REVIEW FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY

ENTER ON PLAT CARDS

CAWPSI\SWR\CHCKLIST. 1

7-30-92



i ~ Uregon

WATER

RESOURCES
December 16, 1993 DEPARTMENT

PAULA L NORNESS
1120 BAILEY HILL RD #5
EUGENE OR 97402

RE: SWR-450

Dear Ms Norness,

This will acknowledge the receipt of map to support the pre-1909 vested water right claim in
the name of VIGGO TOFTEMARK you returned with corrections and completions. I have
added the map to the file. Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any
questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

SN

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

JAWAS\C\ASWR-0450.002

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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WATER
RESOURCES

November 24, 1993

DEPARTMENT

PAULA L. NORNESS
1120 BAILEY HILL RD #5
EUGENE OR 97402

RE: File# SWR-450
DEAR PAULA L. NORNESS,

The Water Resources Department (WRD) received a little over 500 surface water registration
statements in December, 1992. All of the files have been set up and reciepts for the fees have
been sent. The next step is to insure the maps received in support of the claims are acceptable
based on Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) and Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR).

I am returning the map you prepared for Viggo Toftemark. You could submit the additional
information in a letter or report. You will find the item which requires completion or correction
shown below. I have the description followed by the ORS or OAR site and paraphrased statute

conveyance ORS 539.120 "...the location of .... and each ditch, canal, pipeline
or other means of conveying the water..."

version point size OAR 690-28-025-(4)-(c) "The dimensions and capacity of any
existing diversion systems."

You must return the map before the claim can be processed. If you cannot have the map to the
WRD within 60 days, please inform me as to when it can be expected. Please mark all
correspondence with the file number.

As always, if you have any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

e

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

Enclosures
JAWPS NSWR\CLAIMANT\A\SWR-0450.00M

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

April 7, 1993

VIGGO TOFTEMARK
18482 HIGHWAY 36
BLACHLY OR 97414

Dear MR TOFTEMARK,

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration Statement in the name of VIGGO
TOFTEMARK has been received by our office. The fees in the amount of $400.00 have been
received and our receipt #95813 is enclosed. Your registration statement has been numbered
SWR-450.

Our office will review your form and map in the near future. If necessary we will schedule a
meeting with you that will include a site inspection. If there are problems with your form we
are usually able to take care of them during our visit. We will be able to answer any questions
you might have about the adjudication process at that time.

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Mo o

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

Enclosure

TAWPSI\SWR\CLAIMANTW\SWR-0450.001

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



STATE OF OREGON
W*TER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

RECEIPT # 9 5 8 ‘]_ 3 3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE

SALEM, OR 97310
378-8455/378-8130 (FAX)
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Distribution—White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Blue Copy-File, Buff Copy-Fiscal




